

## 7600 Subscriber Aware Ethernet

## Dear Customer,

Thank you for your purchase of 7600 Subscriber Aware Ethernet on IOS version 12.2SR. The 7600 Subscriber Aware Ethernet license entitles you to use the Subscriber Awareness feature set with the Cisco SIP-400 SPA Interface Processor. The Subscriber Awareness set includes the following features for ISG, PPPoE and IP/DHCP sessions that are available in IOS 12.2SR:

- IP sessions,
- PPPoE sessions (PTA only),
- Radius accounting,
- Radius proxy,
- DHCP relay,
- DHCP server,
- PPPoE and IP session SSO/ISSU,
- ISG dynamic QOS provisioning,
- Transparent Auto Logon (TAL),
- Change of Authorization (COA),
- Layer 4 Redirect (RP based), and
- ISG-SCE Control Bus.

For Cisco license support, please contact your Cisco Sales Representative or Customer Service at 800 553-NETS (6387) or 408-526-4000. For questions on the program other than ordering, please send e-mail to: cwm-license@cisco.com.

This license is subject to the previously agreed upon 7600 Subscriber Aware Ethernet licensing terms and conditions outlined in the "Cisco Limited Warranty and Software License" packet.

Sincerely,

Cisco Systems, Inc.

## To register, you will need the following information:

Product Authorization Key:

76-SIP400-SA-LIC and 76-SIP400-SA-LIC=

**Note:** The software identified above is contained on the original 7600 Subscriber Aware Ethernet master CD-ROM. If you require backup media, or a copy of the "Cisco Limited Warranty and Software License" packet, please contact your Cisco account representative.

78-18687-01 May, 2008 CCDE, CCENT, Cisco Eos, Cisco Lumin, Cisco Nexus, Cisco Stadium Vision, the Cisco logo, DCE, and Welcome to the Human Network are trademarks; Changing the Way We Work, Live, Play, and Learn is a service mark; and Access Registrar, Aironet, AsyncOS, Bringing the Meeting To You, Catalyst, CCDA, CCDP, CCIE, CCIP, CCNA, CCNP, CCSP, CCVP, Cisco, the Cisco Certified Internetwork Expert logo, Cisco IOS, Cisco Press, Cisco Systems, Cisco Systems Capital, the Cisco Systems logo, Cisco Unity, Collaboration Without Limitation, EtherFast, EtherSwitch, Event Center, Fast Step, Follow Me Browsing, FormShare, GigaDrive, HomeLink, Internet Quotient, IOS, iPhone, iQ Expertise, the iQ logo, iQ Net Readiness Scorecard, iQuick Study, IronPort, the IronPort logo, LightStream, Linksys, MediaTone, MeetingPlace, MGX, Networkers, Networking Academy, Network Registrar, PCNow, PIX, PowerPanels, ProConnect, ScriptShare, SenderBase, SMARTnet, Spectrum Expert, StackWise, The Fastest Way to Increase Your Internet Quotient, TransPath, WebEx, and the WebEx logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries. All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Website are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and

any other company. (0805R)

© 2008 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.

 $\hfill ?$  Printed in the USA on recycled paper containing 10% postconsumer waste.